Date: November 1, 2024

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisor

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Lucas Totzke to the Milwaukee County Local Emergency

Planning Committee

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Title III of the Superfund Amendment and Reauthorization Act of 1986, Resolution File 88-788, I am hereby nominating Mr. Lucas Totzke to serve on the Milwaukee County Local Emergency Planning Committee. Mr. Totzke is the Emergency Response Planning Coordinator for the City of Milwaukee Public Health Department. He has a strong background in safety and emergency planning, both in the private sector and while serving as an operations specialist in the Coast Guard for 4 years. His educational background includes a master's degree in emergency management.

I look forward to his leadership on the LEPC and am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission: Milwaukee County Local Emergency Planning

Committee

**Type:** Appointment

**Appointee:** Lucas Totzke

**Role:** General Committee Member

**Replacing:** N/A

**Previous Term Expiration:** N/A

**Relative File No/s:** N/A

**Current Term Expiration:** N/A

**Code or Statute:** Wisconsin State Statutes 59.54(8)

Hyperlink / Webpage:

Wisconsin State Statutes 59.54(8) Local Emergency Planning Committee

A copy of the resume of Lucas Totzke, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David C. Crowley

Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Justin Bielinski, Chair, Judiciary, Law Enforcement, and General Services Committee

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Allyson Smith, Committee Coordinator

Mr. Lucas Totzke

